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 2 

 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Sat urday 

    

 

  22 

flight: 1 pm 

Hotel Melia 

Cayey 

Wedding 

 

23 

Hotel Melia 

Snorkeling 

Julia 

Castilla de 
San Cristobal 

Cayey 

24 

Hotel Melia 

El Morro 

25 

Radisson 

El Yunque 

26 

Radisson 

Cavernas de 
Camuy 

 

27 

Radisson 

Jayuya 

Chorro de 
Doña Juana 

Museo Cemi 

Museo 
Canales 

Ponce 

Cayey 

28 

Rio Mar 

Vieques 

29 

Rio Mar 

Rio Mar Pool 

Campo in 
Cayey 

Perurican 
Restaurant 
with 
Alexandra 
and Roberto 

30 

Rio Mar 

Campo in 
Cayey 

Wanda’s 

1 

Rincon 

Parguera 

Boat Ride 

2 

Rincon 

Cabo Rojo 

Playa Sucia 

El Combate 

Faro de 
Rincon 

3 

Caribe Hilton 

Merendero de 
Guajataca 

Tunel de 
Guajataca 

Cayey 

4 

Caribe Hilton 

Pool 

Snorkeling 

Tia Julia 

5 

Caribe Hilton 

Pool 

Snorkeling 

Lechonera, 
Los Pinos in 
Guavate 

Cayey 

 

6 

Cayey 

flight: 6:35 pm 
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Saturday, June 22, 2012 

At Bradley Airport 
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 5 

 
 

Arriving at the Gran Melia Hotel 

 



 6 

 



 7 

 



 8 

Arriving at Nicole’s Wedding in Cayey 

 



 9 

 

 



 10 

 



 11 

 

 



 12 

 

 



 13 

 

 



 14 

 

 



 15 

 

 



 16 

 

 



 17 

 

 



 18 

 

 



 19 

 

 



 20 

 

 



 21 

 

 



 22 

 

 



 23 

 

 



 24 

 

 



 25 

 

 



 26 

Sunday, June 23, 2013 

Breakfast at the Gran Melia 

 

 



 27 

 
Getting some sun at the Gran Melia 

 



 28 

 

 



 29 

Dinner with Tia Julia and Cousin Ashley 
in Old San Juan 

 

 



 30 

 

 



 31 

 

 



 32 

 
A midnight swim at the Gran Melia 

 



 33 

 

 



 34 

 

 



 35 

Monday, June 24, 2013 

With Tia Julia and Ashley at the Gran Melia Hotel 

 

 



 36 

Two sea monsters. 

 



 37 

 

 



 38 

 

 



 39 

Going to El Morro 

 



 40 

 

 



 41 

 

 

 



 42 

 

 



 43 

 

 



 44 

I seem to be always left holding the camera bag. 

 



 45 

 

 



 46 

Tuesday, June 25, 2013 

Getting ready to leave the Gran Melia Hotel 

 



 47 

 

 



 48 

Checking out of the Gran Melia 

 



 49 

At El Yunque 

 



 50 

 

 



 51 

 

 



 52 

 

 



 53 

 



 54 

 

 



 55 

 

 



 56 

The water is pretty cold! 

 



 57 

 

 



 58 

On the beach near the Radisson Hotel 

 



 59 

Wednesday, June 26, 2013 

At the Cavernas de Camuy 

 



 60 

 

 



 61 

 

 



 62 

 

 



 63 

 

 



 64 

 

 



 65 

 

 



 66 

 

 

 

 



 67 

 



 68 

 

 



 69 

 
 

 



 70 

 

 



 71 

 

 



 72 

Thursday, June 27, 2013 

Breakfast at the Radisson Hotel 

 



 73 

 



 74 

 
 

 



 75 

 
 

On the road to Jayuya 

 



 76 

 

 



 77 

At the Chorro de Doña Juana 

 



 78 

 

 



 79 

 

 



 80 

 

 



 81 

 

 



 82 

At the Museo Cemi and Museo Canales in Jayuya 

 

 



 83 

 

 



 84 

 

 



 85 

 

 



 86 

 

 



 87 

 

 



 88 

 

 



 89 

 

 



 90 

 

 



 91 

The firehouse at Ponce 

 

 



 92 

 

 



 93 

 

 



 94 

 

 
 



 95 

 

 



 96 

Las Tetas de Cayey 

 

Friday, June 28, 2013 

Getting ready to board the boat to Vieques 

 



 97 

 

 



 98 

 

 



 99 

Buying food for the hungry mouths. 
 



 100 

Waiting for the food with Tia Julia 
 

 



 101 

 

 



 102 

Let me take some pictures of my family. 

 



 103 

 



 104 

 

 

 



 105 

 

 



 106 

 



 107 

Walking out onto the Esperanza beach at Vieques 

 



 108 

 

 



 109 

 



 110 

 



 111 

 



 112 

 



 113 

 



 114 

 
 



 115 

 

 



 116 

Oh Wow!!! That was a big wave! 

 



 117 

Well, it wasn’t so bad after all. But I am still worried. 

 



 118 

 
Trying to catch some more sun 

while coming into port at Fajardo 

 

 



 119 

Saturday, June 29, 2013 

At the Pool in Rio Mar Hotel 

 

 



 120 

 

 



 121 

 

 



 122 

 



 123 

 

 



 124 

 

 



 125 

 

 



 126 

 

 



 127 

 

 



 128 

 

 



 129 

 

 



 130 

 

 



 131 

 

 



 132 

 



 133 

 

 



 134 

Christian wants to go for a ride on a horse, 
but things don’t work out. 

 



 135 

At the Campo in Cayey 

 



 136 

 

 



 137 

 

 



 138 

 

 



 139 

 

 



 140 

 

 



 141 

 

 



 142 

At the Perurican Restaurant 

with Alexandra and Robertito 

 

 

 



 143 

 

 



 144 

 

 



 145 

Sunday, June 30, 2012 

A Sunday family cookout at the Campo in Cayey 

 



 146 

 



 147 

At Wanda’s 

 

 



 148 

 



 149 

 

 



 150 

 



 151 

 



 152 

 

 



 153 

 



 154 

 

 



 155 

 



 156 

Monday, July 1, 2013 

On my balcony at Rio Mar Hotel 

 



 157 

At Parguera 

 

 



 158 

 

 



 159 

 



 160 

 

 



 161 

 



 162 

Tuesday, July 2, 2013 

Faro de Cabo Rojo and Playa Sucia 

 



 163 

 

 



 164 

 

 



 165 

 

 



 166 



 167 

At the Faro de Rincon 

 



 168 

 



 169 

 

 



 170 

 

 



 171 

 

 



 172 

 

 



 173 

 

 



 174 

Wednesday, July 3, 2013 

Merendero de Guajataca 

 



 175 

 

 



 176 

 

 



 177 

 

 



 178 

 

 



 179 

 

 



 180 

 

 



 181 

 



 182 

 

 



 183 

 

 



 184 

 

 



 185 

 

 



 186 

 

 



 187 

 

 



 188 

Tunel de Guajataca 

 



 189 

Where once the railroad ran. 

 



 190 

 

 



 191 

 

 



 192 

I just love beaches. 

 



 193 

 

 



 194 

 

 



 195 

 

 



 196 

 

 



 197 

 

 



 198 

 

 



 199 

Thursday, July 4, 2013 

At the Pool at the Caribe Hilton 

 



 200 

 



 201 

 



 202 

 



 203 

 

 



 204 

 
Visitors at the pool, including Wanda, Robertito and Alexandra. 

 



 205 

 

 



 206 

 



 207 

 



 208 

 

 



 209 

At Tia Julia’s 

 



 210 

 

 



 211 

 

 



 212 

Wow! I think I have really gotten a nice tan! 

 



 213 

 

 



 214 

 

 



 215 

 

 



 216 

Friday, July 5, 2013 

At the Pool of Caribe Hilton 

 



 217 

 

 



 218 

 



 219 

Lechonera Los Pinos at Guavate 

 

 



 220 

 

 



 221 

 

 



 222 

 

 



 223 

 

 



 224 

 
 

Saturday, July 6, 2013 

A view from my balcony at the Caribe Hilton 

 



 225 

 



 226 

 

 



 227 

 
 



 228 

Getting Ready for Take-Off 

 


